API INTERNATIONAL
DC#
CALL: 1-800-523-0852     FAX: 503-692-4343    VISIT: www.apiint.com 09.1
Valves & Accessories
API INTERNATIONAL
09.2
Wafer Style Butterfly Valves
OPERATING CONDITIONS

Disc Material NPDI = Nickel Plated Ductile Iron
Seat Material BN = NBR
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
Notes:
a. Disc materials is also available in Aluminum Bronze and Stainless Steel (may be subject to minimum order quantity)
b. Seat is available in other materials including EPDM (may be subject to minimum order quantity)
c. Shorter levers are available for sizes 6" to 12".
API INTERNATIONAL
DC#
CALL: 1-800-523-0852     FAX: 503-692-4343    VISIT: www.apiint.com 09.3
API Part Number Size A B A + B C ØE ØK L P Holes
(No.x Ød) B2 G P2 F2
 BVG0200-NPDI-BN  2 5.56 2.70 8.26  1.65 1.97 3.03  1.18  0.354 4 x 0.276 6.06  2.52 10.78 5.91
BVG0250-NPDI-BN 2.5 5.92 2.99 8.91 1.75 1.97 3.03 1.18 0.354 4 x 0.276 6.06 2.52 11.43 5.91
BVG0300-NPDI-BN 3 6.16 3.88 10.04 1.75 1.97 3.03 1.18 0.354 4 x 0.276 6.06 2.52 12.56 5.91
BVG0400-NPDI-BN 4 6.61 4.68 11.29 2.01 2.76 3.54 1.18 0.433 4 x 0.394 6.06 2.52 13.81 5.91
BVG0500-NPDI-BN 5 7.34 5.09 12.44 2.15 2.76 3.54 1.18 0.551 4 x 0.394 6.06 2.52 14.96 5.91
BVG0600-NPDI-BN 6 8.10 5.59 13.69 2.15 2.76 3.54 1.18 0.551 4 x 0.394 6.06 2.52 16.21 5.91
BVG0800-NPDI-BN 8 9.08 6.93 16.01 2.35 4.02 4.92 1.34 0.669 4 x 0.472 8.82 2.91 18.92 11.22
BVG1000-NPDI-BN 10 10.63 8.22 18.85 2.64 4.02 4.92 1.34 0.866 4 x 0.472 8.82 2.91 21.76 11.22
BVG1200-NPDI-BN 12 12.91 9.78 22.69 2.97 4.02 4.92 1.34 0.866 4 x 0.472 8.46 2.95 25.64 11.22
BVG1400-NPDI-BN 14 14.49 10.51 25.00 2.99 4.02 5.51 1.77 0.866 4 x 0.472 8.27 5.04 30.04 11.22
BVG1600-NPDI-BN 16 15.75 12.44 28.19 4.02 5.51 7.76 2.05 0.945 4 x 0.709 10.16 5.04 33.23 11.22

304 = 304 Stainless Steel
Seat Material EP = EPDM
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
API INTERNATIONAL
09.6
PRV Series - Pressure Relief Valves
FEATURES
USES
RATINGS / CAPACITIES
• Constructed from high strength aluminum castings with stainless steel shaft,
tempered steel spring, and nonsticking Teflon seal and bushings.
• Dependable, top spring design (out of flow) assures longer & more accurate
operation.
• Valves can be ordered factory set and sealed under actual hydrostatic
conditions, or shipped for final field adjustment.
• End connection is with standard Female pipe threads.
• PRV series pressure relief valves are suitable for most aluminum sprinklers and
higher pressure plastic pipe.
*Please contact API Sales for additional pressure ratings.
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
API Part Number Size Pressure Relief
Settings Range Body Shaft Spring No.
PRV0200-L 2 22 - 50 psi Aluminum Stainless Steel Tempered Steel 1
PRV0200-S 2 40 - 120 psi Aluminum Stainless Steel Tempered Steel 1
PRV0300-L 3 22 - 40 psi Aluminum Stainless Steel Tempered Steel 1
PRV0300-S 3 40 - 100 psi Aluminum Stainless Steel Tempered Steel 1
PRV0300-H 3 101 - 150 psi Aluminum Stainless Steel Tempered Steel 2
PRV0400-L 4 40 - 60 psi Aluminum Stainless Steel Tempered Steel 1
PRV0400-S 4 70 - 110 psi Aluminum Stainless Steel Tempered Steel 2
PRV0400-H 4 81 - 150 psi Steel Stainless Steel Tempered Steel 2
Part Number
Section Options
Type PRV = Pressure Relieve Valve
Size XXXX = Size in inches going out 2
decimal places
Pressure Rating
L = Low
S = Standard
H = High
Pressure Setting XXX = Pressure setting in PSI
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE